

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

Request for Quotation

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION (
	CHUCK BOWMAN
1	304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIM	MED	TEF	NG OF SAL	E	\$Hi	ViA		F.O.8		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/							3 3 3 3 3		<u> 28.38.38.38.88</u>	
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009		*	BID	OPE	NING TIME	: 0	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOR	CAT. No.	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB	•	962-73					THE THE PARTY OF T
And Property of the Control of the C	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER	PROPERTIE	S	
	TUE GE	CT VID	CTAITA	nunc	li A m masm - m	T 5 7 T CO 10 CO 4 4		-		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF EN	VIRONMEN	TAL	R THE AGE PROTECTI TORS FOR	nn.	
s	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	AND MATE	RIA	LS FOR TH	F	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 2-/	ACRE	ABANDONE	D MINE P	ROJ	ECT KNOWN	AS	
	WESTON	, WEST	FORK VIRG	HIGH , HIGI	WALL #2"	PROJECT CO.).	LO	CATED NEA	R	
	A MAND. 09/17/	ATORY	ON SI	FE PR	EBID CON	FERENCE RESTED P	SHA	LL BE HEL	D ON	
		EĎ TO	ATTEN	THI	ALL INIC S MEETIN	G. FAIL	URF	TO ATTEN	n Tu	
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	UAL	IFICATION	OF	
	THE BI	D. NO	ONEF	PERSO	MAY RE	PRESENT	MORI	E THAN ON	Ε	
		OVER	DIFFIC	CULT	TERRAIN	AND/OR D	URI	SIVE FOOT NG INCLEM	ENT	
	AN ATTI	ENDANC	E SHEE	T WI	L BE MA	DE AVAIL	ABLI	E FOR ALL		
	POTENT:	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	IMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL	SERVE AS	THE	
	OFFICIA PRE-BII	AL DOC	JMENT	VERIF	FYING AT	TENDANCE OUR COMP	AT	THE MAND	ATORY	']
		ENTATI	E NAM	E ON	THE ATT	ENDANCE S	ANY Shfi	AND ET WILL R	FSIII T	
	IN DISC	QUALIF	[CATIO	N OF	THE BID	. THE S	TATE	E WILL NO	T	RECEIVED
	ACCEPT THE DIE	ANY O	THER D	DCUME	ENTATION	TO VERI	FY	TTENDANC	E.	have have been been been been been been been be
	COMPLET	LED THE	NESP	RMATI	ON REON	ENSURING	IHE ⊐ut	EY HAVE ATTENDANI	r E	2000 ACT IF ****
	SHEET.	THE F	PURCHA	SING	DIVISION	AND THE	E SI	TATE AGEN	CY	2009 OCT 15 AM 10: 1
	WILL NO	II ASSL	IME AN	Y RES	PONSIBI	ITY FOR	AE	LDDER'S		MALENTON
	FAILUKE	: 10 CL	MALF [E IHE	PKE-BII	ATTENDA	ANCE	SHEET.	IN	W PURCHASING DIVISION
		1		SEEREVE	RSESIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	nerios		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PINOIUN
GNATUBE MALE	A/			<u> </u>		304.78		and the second second second second	DATE	10 11 -0
TILE,	- da-	FEIN	'	000	1111	1004.10	٠ رور		1.1	10.14.09
VICE tre	Siden	1	~ ()الحر	1)47)	41013		- 1	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



uubah

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

Request for Charles Control Co

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SALE:		SC SHIP VI	A	li suo alterio	f.o.B	(1973) (1973)		
09/01	/2009				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	A. 19. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15	<u> </u>	EHEIGH	TTERMS
BID OPENING DAT	E:	10/15/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	<u> </u>	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CA		ITEM NUM		(Hirth Lusisanian Acid	INIT PRICE	200	100	OUNT
Proposition of the contract of	ADDIT:	CON, WE EMAIL	REQUEST ADDRESS	THAT AND F	ALL PO	TENTIA SER.	L BIDDI	ERS INCI	-UDE		
	LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	BUT PR IN OF T S WHO N OF T	L BIDDER TIME FO IOR TO T HE PRE-B ARRIVE A HE PRE-B ID, WILL HEET.	R THE HE DIS ID, WI FTER (ID, BU	PRE-BI SMISSAL ILL BE CONCLUS JT DURI	D. BI OF TH PERMIT SION OF	DDERS VE TECHNOTED TO THE TECHNOTED	NHO ARRI NIAL SIGN IN ECHNICAL	IVE		
	FROM I EXIT R RT. 21 MILE B RT. 20. 2.3 MI	-79, T/ AMP AND TURNEARING /9 (NOT LES TO LEFT O	O PREBID AKE EXIT O TRAVEL N LEFT OF RIGHT OF LABELED THE SITE OF A 2-S	91 (R 0.3 M N GOOS NTO CR O). F	TILE TO SEPEN R ROOKED TOLLOW THE LEF	THE GOAD AN RUN ROCKE	OOSEPEN D TRAVE AD COUN D RUN R	ROAD C L 0.9 TY DAD FOR	0.		
	PH. 304 FEE. F	AML&R, 4-926-0 AYMENT I WILL	CIFICATI 601 571 485 UPON MUST BE BE ACCEF	H ST. I PAYM MADE	, SE, (ENT OF	CHARLES \$10.00	W ,NOTE	V 25304	1		
	EXHIBIT		CODE 21	_1	DDDVZT				-		
	REQUIRE TO SUBM WITH TH	S EACH IIT AT E BID.	SUBMITT	MPROVI THAT S TIME CLOSEI ED WIT	EMENT C SUBMITS AN AFF D PURCH TH THE	CONSTRUCTORY A BID ASING BID AS	CTION () FOR THE OF COMMENTAL O	CONTRACT HE WORK MPLIANCE	r -		
IGNATURE	a		SEET	EVERSE SI	DE FOR TERM Treli	EPHONE	erina di la				
The Theology	<i>II</i>	FEIN				04.7	83.44	91	TE 10	.14.0	9
VICE Pre	<u>sident</u>	-	20-09	0461	<u>/3</u>		ADE	RESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE
1HVV	EN KESPO	NUING TO	AFQ, INSE	RTNAME	E AND ADI	DRESS IN	SPACE A	BOVE LABI	ELED "\	ENDOR'	······································



President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Regulation Number 3002 Quotation

DEP14772

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

NADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WAY

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE **QUANTITY** UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LEWIS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ... DATE 783.4491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-0904413



Request for Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A VI

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Robey Excavating, LLC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS & 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM A LINE QUANTITY. UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEW OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

20-0904413

.4491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	JER	MS OF SAL	E ///////	SHIP	VIA		O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	лтү	LIOP	CATO NO.	ITEM NL	IMBER	ÜNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIRE	MENT UND	ER 30 CF	R 874.	16.	
					029-0119				ΙE	
					CAN CONTA		AVS OFF	ICE AT		
1			t i		S.OSMRE.					
	*****	****	****	****	*****	*****	******	' * * * * * *	* **	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
		FROTUT	A C.T.A	TT 60	DF 01 11	a prout	DEC THAT	r		
					DE 21-11. RFORM COI					
					. THE W					'
					OWERED TO					
; ;	LICENS				FOR A CI					
					WEST VI				OR,	
					KANAWHA 1					
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305	, PH. 30	4-558-78	390.	j	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	<i>(</i>		·
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE '				šΕ	
	NUMBER									
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:					:	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	. Rob	EY EXCA	VATING	, Lic			
1			. 1		ł .			•		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	MIN'0'3	MAS		• • • • • •	• • •	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FURN	A HZI		
					ORS LICE	SE PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE	OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				į	
				ДРР	LTCABLE I	ΔW			!	
				- F1 1	nu ac contri for her her for	W7 247			:	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, I	PURCHASI	NG DIVIS	SION RL	ILES	
	& REGUI	LATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMA	TION PRO	AIDED IV	A THE		
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PURCHASI	ING		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS			
			<u> </u>	Septibe	 Verse side for	TERMS AND CO	VALUONS (SAME		5888688	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		Property (Apple)		A man trades and trades in College,		83.449		DATE	
mosson	11/					1 <i>3</i> 04 - 77	83.449	1)		10 · 14 · 09



Request for Quotation

BEP14772

PAGE 71

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TÉD ()	⇒ , it∉r	MS OF SA		SI SI	HP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009							*	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	iπγ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	1	UNITPRICE	
	[0.39.00000.2		Ki NO.			4	and thick	AMOUNT
			1				Ì		
	PROCUR	EMENT.	}						
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN S	PECIFICA.	TI	ON MANUALS, DR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR W	RITTEN, 1	WΗ	ICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PRO	VIDED FR	MO	THE SOURCES AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS V		D AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•							
	(1) 110	TTA:		~~					
	(I) NO.								
	COMOLE:	יות מחו דות מחו	UNSIK	272 0	N WURK	SPECIFIE) [HEREIN IS TO BE	The state of the s
	NOTICE	LO DD	INTM	365 L	ALENDAK	DAYS AF	E	R THE OFFICIAL	
j	DDE COI	ארן טונ מפידטונר	TION	COMEC.		· IN IH	- 1	EVENT THAT A	
	PRUCEE!	NSTRUC D SHALL	I BE	TURE C	TENUE L	DATE FE	:	, THE NOTICE TO BLISHED IN THE	}
	PRE-COI	VSTRIIC	TION	LUNEER	SENUE	DATE EST	IAI	PLISHED IN THE	
		10 / 10 0		COIN CR	(Little:				
	(2) GU/	ARANTE	E AND	MATN	TENANCE	•	1		[
							I F	AFFECTED BY	
ľ	THE COM	VTRACT	DR AR	E SUB	ECT TO	THE GUAR	Z A	NTEE ESTABLISHE	
į.	BY CUST	rom of	THE	RESPE	TIVE T			THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE	GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	M OR A	SPECIAL	GL	JARANTEE .	
Įf	PROVISI	CON, T	TE WO	RK, BC	TH AS	TO THE MA	(TE	ERIALS AND	-
Ŋ	NORKMAN	(SHIP	SHAL	L UPO	I ACCEP	TANCE OF	FI	INAL PAYMENT BY	
ļ	THE CON	ITRACT	OR BE	CONS	DERED (GUARANTEE	D	BY THE	1
ļ(CONTRAC	TOR F	OR ON	E YEAR	R FROM T	THE DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	·
Į(OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER []	HE FINA	AL ACCEPT	AN	ICE NOR THE	
F	INAL F	AYMEN	T SHAN	L REL	IEVE TH	IE CONTRA	IC T	TOR OF	
<u>[</u>	RESPONS	IBILI	TY FO	S NEGL	IGENCE	OR FAULT	Υ	MATERIALS, AND	
1	OR DEF	ECTS	APPEAR	SING	ITHIN 7	THE GUARA	NT	EE PERIOD SHALL	
<u> </u>	SE KEME	DIED	THE	EXPE	NSE OF	THE CONT	RA	CTOR UPON	
Įv.	VRITTEN				- AU				
	ጎስዜቸውል።	(B)	DOKI	TUTAL	UNE-YE	AR GUARA	ΝT	EE PERIOD, THE	
C	. ИТТОТҮ КТТОТҮ	C AT D	LLL P	THIAT	N INE F	KUJECT T	U	THE CONDITIONS	
)c	YNA EVI "VTOITM	LIBEC	nue b	TO THE	AIDCLEC	CEPTANCE	U	F THE WORK.	
ĥ	CONTRAC	TOR TA	ו בטע	חב זו	E MUDK MEGFIF	THAT DEV	W U	OPS DURING THE	
	- Citting			U. 17	NOKK	ITAI DEV	CL	OLO DOKTUR THE	
	V 3440 X 3			SEE REVE	ASESIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	TION	IONS	
GNATURE	1/2/					TELEPHONE -) 🕏	3 · 4491 DATE	0 1/1 00
性 。	A and L	FEI	1 20	000	11.13	1004.	<u>, o</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.14.09
lice tres	ident		αU -	UYU	1413			AUUKESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

PA	GE 👑
	7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

S DATE PRIN	ŢĒĎ	्ळशहा	MS OF SA	.B		SHIP VI			F.O.B		* 1	FREIGHT	TERMS
09/01/													
BID OPENING DATE	•	10/15/	2009	17.7. 77. 43.44.			BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	ITITY ::	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME	IER		UNITE	NCE.		AIAC	UNT
	GUARAN AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.										
	CONSTR ALLOTT	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTE		OF THE	RIOD PERF	SHALI	L NOT NCE TI	BE	٠	
	FURTHE CONTAI	(D) R DEFI	GUAR NED I	ANTEE N THE	s co	NCERNI	NG REV			MAY E	3E		
	IN PAR' WITHOU HAVE, THAN TI CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE NY O E CO AYS	THER R NTRACT WRITTE	OR OF IGHT O OR IS N NOTI	PURCH R REM GIVEN CE, (IASINO IEDY : I NOT DELIV	S, LT MAY LESS /ERED	,		
	(4) ITVENDOR PERMITSMATERIA	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NE ORTA THE Y AN	JOB SI D ALL	Y DIVI F EQUI TE.	SION PMENT	OF HI	(GHWAY	'S		
	ACCORDARECLAMAPROJECT PLANS 8 AND ALL MADE PF 5 DRAWD OF ENVI	ANCE WINTION OF A SPECS OF A SPECS OF A SPERLIMES AS	VORK ITH TO OF THE S ARE ISIONS Y A P S PRE	JNDER HE SPE INCOME S, CLA ART OF	THI ECIF DOKE RPOR AUSE TH	S CONT ICATIO D FORK ATED H S AND IS CON HOUSE	NS PRE HIGHW ERE IN CONDIT TRACT,	PARED ALL # BY R IONS AND	FOR 2" EFERE THERE CONSI	THE NCE IN AR	ш ц		
SICNATURE			<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SI	IDE FOR TER	MS AND COL	UDITIONS			<u> </u>		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ELECTRICAL REQUIRER. Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA (*) F.O.B. (株装を含ま FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÛĞP. CÁT LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ' PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

20-0904413

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10-14-09

-4491



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Robey Excavating, LLC

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	 		MS OF SAL	5 :333	SHIF	VIA	130	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/						draw desk	<u> </u>			
EID OPENING DATE:	<u>ខេត្តបានការសាស</u>	0/15/		Maria de Paras de la composición de la	ROSSON CONTRACTORS	BID		NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ſΥ	nos	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	MBER		UNITPRICE	\$1.10 \$1.00	AMOUNT
					minemininen siden eristen sie eris Sinde	<u>, et alla est de la contracta de la contracta</u>	****	dentalised (Secret Land With Consent of Land)		
		STRU	CTURE	. INC	LUDING.	BUT NOT	LIM	IITED TO, RO	ADS	
								OF ANY HEAT		
	}							OR OTHER		****
								IATERIALS FO		
								RACT WITH T	ΗE	
								BIDS WERE		
		SULI	CIIED	บทบ	R AFTER	JUNE 6,	200	1.		
***	В.	MCTE	EI PR	ODUCT	SM WEVNS	PROBUCT	C 16	OLLED, FORM	≓n.	
1					EXTRUDE		t	·	<i>,</i>	
************								PROCESSED,	OR	
								OR MORE OF		
			1				3	BY THE OPEN		
:					OXYGEN,					
		BESS	EMEK	טא טו	HER STEE	L MAKING	PR	UCESS.		
	c.	"UNI	TED S	TATES	MEANS	THE UNIT	ED	STATES OF		
	,						1	Y, CONTINENT	ГΑ	
					BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISL	ICTION OF T	HE	
		TINU	ED ST	ATES.		•				
	- TISE	DIDE	CTOD	OE TH		CINC DED	л о т	MENT MAY, II	L F	•
	P.	3			THE USE		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥	
	ŀ	DUCTS		U (1 2. c. c.	THE GOL	or rone	1			
	Α.							SED DOES NO		
								.1%) OF THE		
				1	COST OR		i	ii.		
								HEVER IS SECTION, T	J 🗀	
								ODUCT AS	Į lu	
					HE PROJE		` ''			
		ĺ	ļ			-				
	В.				F THE PU					
								ATERIALS ARI		
		רטא	PRODU	CED I	N THE UN	TIED STA	IES	IN SUFFICI	<u>-</u> N	
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR		ADITIC	***************************************	\$1.48 \$1.48	!
SIGNATURE	rol M	/				TELEPHONE 30U.7	83	· 4491	ATE]	0.14.09
William Press	ident	FE	20 ×	0901	11013					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A OFFICE OF AML&R

Lumberport, WV 26386

DATE PRIN	TÉO 🔆 🔆	. ⊹ ⊹ T E F	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FREIGHTTERME
09/01/	2009						L-Carya (Citavia
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009		RIDO	PENING TIME (7 . 7 O D M
LINE	1 15 7 2 4 15 17 7 17 17 17	VIIIY	nop c	1	\$1.50 \ \dagger\land \dagger\la		11:30PM
			APTION SAN	o	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUAN AVAI	TITY OR LABLE TO	TO M C	HERWISE ARE NOT R EET CONTRACT REQU	EASONABLY IREMENTS.	
	OF	THIS	SECTION	MA	SES STEEL PRODUCTS Y BE SUBJECT TO C CODE SECTION 5A	IVIL PENALTTES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1	04° Labracia (1900)	•		
	EXHIBI		-				
	PROJECT	TS	MINUM, 6	LAS	SS & STEEL IN PUBI	LIC WORKS	
	EVERY (ALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL A SLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO POUNDS	CONTRACTION, FOR STEEL	CT FOR CERPAIR, WHERE DF STEEL O,000 OR DUIRED, EEL PROD ITEMS OF	ONF THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	T VIRGINIA CODE 5- STRUCTION, RECONST PROVEMENT OR MAINT E COST IS MORE THA NLY, WHERE THE COS HERE MORE THAN 10, E STATE WILL ACCEP TS PRODUCED IN THE MACHINERY OR EQUIP PUBLIC WORKS SHAL SS OR STEEL, UNLES AN \$50,000 DR LESS ED IN PUBLIC WORKS	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS, ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS.	M
	CCEPTE D BE U D OR RODUCT RODUCT ABOR S	D ONLY NREASO MORE H S. IF S TO B URPLUS	IF THE NABLE. IGHER T THE DO E SUPPL AREA", LABOR,	CO HAN HES HED A FO	GLASS OR STEEL PR DST OF DOMESTIC PR JCH COST IS UNREAS J THE BID PRICE FO STIC ALUMINUM, GLA D OR PRODUCED IN A D DEFINED BY THE U DREIGN PRODUCTS MA	RODUCTS IS FOUN CONABLE IF IT IS ON ABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL ON THE STATES OF BE SUPPLIED	2
GNATURE _		260 W. S.	······································	HEVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	Carried and the Control of the Contr	
moly	13/				TELEPHONE 304.78	3.4491 PATE	10.14.09
Tice Pres	siden	t Fin	20 - 09 t	141			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1422 127		NICH IO TO	<u>~~~ </u>		44.1-2	L	WOYLD WDOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F. O.B .	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2009		OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE: QUA	VITTY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
	F DOMESTIC PRODU THAN THE FOREIGN	CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	ORE HIGHER IN	
PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, THE SPENDI INES THAT THERE UM, GLASS OR STE HE LOWEST BID FO MAY REQUEST, IN ION IN THE LOWES NDORS MUST INDIC	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3				
	FOR ISSUANCE & T ADDENDA.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABI	DE BY THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	
AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ALL PART ECIFICATIONS FOR HALL BE FORWARDE SING DIVISION.	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER INTHE ARCHITECT/ENENDUM TO THE STAISSUED.	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS	
INTERE	STED PARTIES AND G DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GON TELEPHONE	DATE	
mobile 18		304.7	83.4491	10.14.09



Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14772

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304.

DATE PR	NTED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE.		SHIP VI				F.O.B.	81 7.33	i Kali er	EIGHTTERMS	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
09/01	/2009	<u> </u>							<u> </u>	i di	<u> </u>	30 30 30 40 15 1	The second	
BID OPENING DATE	≣) ONE SESSIONE VISSE A	10/15/	E				BID	OPE	NING	TIM	E o	1:30P	 -	······
LINE	OUAI	VTTY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUME			A 3 1 1 1 1	NIT PRICE			AMGUNT	
	BUYER OPENIN	WITHIN G DATE	FOUR	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	ТО	THE	BID			-	
Total and the state of the stat	(3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	TO TI ULATI ENT S E ONL D FOR	HE STA CONS T SHALL Y EXC THE	TE PUI HAT AF ALSO A EPTION	PLY PPL MA	SING TO Y TO	THE AN	ISION.	•		
	CHANGII	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/	OR DAT	E.						
	REV. 1	1/96		, control of the cont										
	EXHIB1	Г 10												
						EQUIS	ITION	ND.:	. D	EP147	72		•	
	ADDENDL	IM ACK	AOMFE	DEME	17			•					•	1
	I HEREB ADDENDU PROPOSA	M(S) #	AND HA	IVE MA	DE T	HE NEC	CESSAR	Y RE	VIC	CHEC IONS	KED TO MY			
:	ADDENDU	M NO.	S:	-										
	NO. 1 .		ļ	***************************************				,						
	NO. 2 .	•••••	•		,				•					
	NO. 3.	• • • • • •												
25 TO	NO. 4 .	- • • • •												
	NO. 5 .	••••	•											
IGNATURE				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE	FOR TERM	S AND CON	DITIONS						
ITLE: Jack		letani					PHONE OY . 7	83	44	191	DATE	.14.0	9	
Vice Pres	ident		20-c	9040	013			ĺ			ANGES 7	O BE NOT	ED ABOVE	



1:3

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

*****	PAGE
	13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

A PATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALEF.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY OOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. KOBEY EXCAVATING, UC DCTOBER 14, 2009 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

20-0904613 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE L'ABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Guotation DEP147

State ADI	RESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK	BOWMAN	
000-00	0.0157	

Robey Excavating, LLC

Rt 1 Box 393-A

Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

09/01/	rien V. V.	NO NETER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA			O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	200/	10/15/							1
LINE	OÙAÑ	1 255 3 30	UOP	CAT.	BAR 60 BAR 25 PTP 256.10 A.		OPENING	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1:30PM
		4.666.55	1988 A.	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	מזם							•
	SCHLED	DIU						•	
								•	-
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. NO) . •		-	DEP14772				
				[DEL 14115	l			
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:	1	10/15/2009	1			,
			***************************************	ļ		-			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:	}	1:30 PM	1			
	DIEVCE	PPOVI) = A	- A V NI			•		
**************************************	TO CONT	ACT Y	OU REG	SARDIN	IMBER IN CASE	IT	IS NECE:	SSARY	
		4.78							
ļ	VENDOR	SHOULE	SUBM	IT WT	TH THEIR BID	TUE	CUBOTH		
į	REMIT-T	O ADD	ESS T	O BE	USED FOR PAY	1ENT	PROCESS	I Stnr.	
Ĺ	BT_J	BOX	x 35	13-1	4 .			- 21101	
7	1	horr	nort.	/	26386	· -			
	. Nuiti	- CE ! - F		1/1/1/	4U 20CO			· ··· — — ···	
ļ	DI EACE I	TUTGG	OD TV	Dr 414					
ľc	ONCERN	ING TH	IS OU	OTE:	ME OF PERSON	TO	CONTACT		7
1	.Mik			4					
•	.1:111	١٤ ! ١١	بهوب	4 · · · •	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	• • •	• • • • • • •	* * * * * *	
***************************************			ļ		•	1	•		
ļ						ļ			
Harden			l	ļ					
ļ.		-							
			800.88	SEE BEVEC	ISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	Brate S			
ANATURE	1 /2/			2012 NO 12	TELEPHONE	POWD!	IIONS	DATE	
Ka P	100	FEIN		~~~	1304	. 78	3.449		0.14.09
LICE ITES	I <i>OET</i> IT V RESPON	DING TO	20 - 1	2904	<u>しいる</u> NAME AND ADDRES	PL 72 1	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		, ,		*~!!"() [AUME WIND ADDRES	2 11/	SPACE ABO) VE LABELE!) 'VENDOR'

Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Requisition DEP14772 REVISED Contractor Bid Sheet

Company Name: ROBEY EXCAVATING L	_(`
----------------------------------	----	---

Address: <u>RT | BOX 393 - A</u>

LUMBERPORT, WV 20386

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ANGUATIC
	_ <u> </u>	Onn	DESCRIPTION	ONIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	9,500
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	3,000
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	7,500
4.2	50	TON	Crusher Run Stone	aa	1,100
5.0	1,200	LF	Sediment Control	5	6,000
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	2.5∞	2,500
7.1	822	LF	12' Riprap Channel	100	72,200
7.2	40	LF	4' Riprap Channel	50	2,000
7.3	1	LS	Channel Crossing	1,5@	1,500
7.4	60	LF	Stream Bank Protection	25	1,500
7.5	1	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	2,500	2,500
11.1	150	LF	3' x 3' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	30	3,000
11.2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	20	1,000

	***************************************	****	STOTAL ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE		#125,800

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI. OHIO

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Robey Excavating, LLC

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, 6200 S. Gilmore Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014-5141,
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of bid

Dollars (\$ 5% of bid),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

2-Acre Reclamation Crooked Fork Highwall Project, CR 20/9, Lewis County WV DEP 14772

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract. Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

day of October, 2009 Signed and sealed this

Robey Excavating, LLC

(Principal)

(Seal)

(Title)

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)

(Seal)

(Witness)

Attorney -in-Fact

The Company executing this bond vouches that this document conforms to American Institute of Architects Document A310, February 1970 Edition.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Randall E. Kerns; Jeffrey L. Hood; Wendy E. McEldowney; Steven P. Thompson; Michael W. Mason; Khristine D. Mills; Emily Bolliger and/or Nancy J. Ferren

of Bridgeport, West Virginia
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

Eight Million and No/100 Dollars (\$8,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER MNCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Senior Vice President

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

SS:

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. 15TH day of OCTOBER, 2009

this

Gregery J.

BN-1005 (8/04)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
COUNTY OF HARRISON, TO-WIT:					
I, Michae Robey, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of ROBEY EXCAVATING, LLC; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that RDBEY EXCAVATING, LLC (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
ROBEY EXCAVATING, LLC					
(Company Name)					
By: Thuld B					
Title: Vice President					
Date: October 14, 2009					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14^{th} day of OtoBev.					
By Commission expires May 14, 2012					
CFFICIAL SEAL AOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
JANET E. MAIN TOWN 75 LUMBERPORT P C. BOX 519 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>ROBE</u>	EY EXCAVATING	· uc	
Authorized Signature:	shot B	Date	: 10.14.09
Donata Series & Control of Od	700		

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)